
The unrldrsigned hereby certifies t'
tion of Lhe regul{rly inde>ced, public record
the period of forfy-two years next preceding
relating to the pfernises herreinafter describ

Mr. Robert
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Dayton, 0hio

The undersigned further
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by virtue of the fo11-owing recorded inst:r

and Patricia L. Brown' husband
153, Page

cerE if ies
and free f

said countY
subject
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amount of
year 1-984

IIIEM 5 - For the ]ear 1983 the Pr
erssesbed valuation of $3'730.00.

per half. 1983 taxes have

or less, Section lB, Jackson
in "Exhibit A" aLtached hereto

to a purchase money mortgage
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other good and valuable cqnsideration to him in hand paid

Roseanne Jane Pearson, Gyantees,'whos'e is 2635 Old US

Grantees; and Jffiey M.

Street, McArthur, Ohio 456151; and Robert S. Graetz, Jr.

address is l558 Dunbar Stleet, Montg,cmery, Alabama 361

Graetz; an ecrsement for i4gress and e'gress on, over, and'u

being an existing prittate

Ro ad, Jacks on'Iowns'hip

Grqntor's re al propet'ty,

Records Volume l5 3, PagQ 525, said ptrivate drive being del

attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Deed of Euseme
I{now All Mere by These esefits

That Robert Jamel Gasper, u,qmarried, Grantor, in onsideration of One Dollzr and

Jack Edward Pearson and

Jean Ellis Grrrctz, Grantees, whose

, does' hereby Grant, Remise,

earson and Roseanne Jane

S. Graetz, Jr. and Jean Ellis

'er the land owned by Grantor

, r'unningf'om Wolfe Centeterlt

in the southeast corner of

J, Township Section lB, Vinton

d by deed recorded in Deed

ed on the Plat of Survey

benefit of each of the GranteesThis Deed of Easenlent for ingress and egress is for t

real property as follows:

I . Being an 8.4I 3V acre tract and an 8.4278 acre tr

40 NW, London, Ohio 43140,

F,ite and Kathleen A. Fite, Gr , whose address is 304 N. Market

act in

000, t

bJinS a certain 7l acre tr

P 

1r 
cel Numb er 0 B -0 0 2 2 9.County, Ohio, Auditor's

Release and Forever Quit Claim to l:he said Jack Edward

Pears'on; Jeffrey M, I;ite ahd Kathleen A. Fite; and to Rolter

t catrrently in the name of Jack



OIL A]ND IC}AS LEAIJB No, L0919
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THIS LEASE, Made and entered
by and between--

TH.E OHIO FUEL qAS COMPANY, an Ohio csrporation, called theil E ofi o i-uoi qAt Co M-pANy;' ;;b;t. ;;";" r;;, ;;rfi r"
WITNIISSETH: That Lessor, in consideration of the surn oI

nants and agreements hereinafter con ained, does hereby grant lo tl
together wii-tr the e:iclusive right at all tfunes to enter tlieieon alrd c
stole and remove g{s, regardless of the source thereof, in and from
occupy so nluch o.f said premises m .is necesar5z and convenient for
much longer thereafter as oil or gas is produced therefrom in payint
occupy so nluch o.f said premises m .is necesar5z and convenient for
much longer tfereafter.as oil -or gas is produced therefrom in paying
frorn, said lnnds being situated in
Section No,.--------L8--------

Lessee aII tne ou an.d gas ]n and under rne Ianos nere]na$er qs
1 for, prnduce and nraii<et oil and gas and the exclusive right lo
e oil and gas strata underlying said premises and to possess, u
e purposes herein speciffe.d fol a tgr.m of. twenty (20) year-
uantity" or gas is being injected and stored therein o! removtd

Dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, anil ol
ssee all the oil and gas in and under the lands hereinalter

to Lessor. If no esrtablished schedule of rates is alplicable
cy 'Ihe tChio Fuel Gas Company shall apply. Lessor,agrees to

-hereinalter called th¤

their hmds.

- -." - -lle.r.sctull - Y- -XLaIf - -- - -
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-Township ot-----Iccks-On--
County of -.----_-_-..1_--VJnior-
on the North by thb lancls ot------.0-ufl-lS--Ar--!U-fg-e!-r--HBt-

State of Ohio, bounded substantially as follows:
E9-Bg--ErJs-! -+ -SEES--E¤&eP--- -

on the Easl; by the iands of---.-----.0-uf-t-!-s- IUI4-eI+--e-!9,L!
on the Sou'bh by tht lands or ---.---ll-ag-1-e-&qgF-*--e-!9.,L.-t-.Q
on the West by the lands or----.---.0-rffl-1$--!gtgeX.r--etgl-'--

If, at the end of said term, either primarv or extended, I.hereL is a well in process of being drilled on said lands, thm: tlti
shall conlinue in force so lons as the driluns of such well is contidu:d with reasonable diligence and so much longer thereafter,as
gas is founri on said premises in paying quaitity, or said premiseslare utilized for storage purposes. No well shall be drilledf:i

---- --30fi. -*- --feet of the barn or dwetling on said. premises wifhout the consent oI Lessor. ,ri
Lessee shall deliver to the l¤sior in tanfts or pipe lines one-eighth (ys) oI the oil produced and saved from the prmiiSs a4d-rihg!

!g1^g3^ch. Sar; well frgm the. time and while gas is beinE -marketed, jni+Ied, sto.red or removed an amual rental of Two Hundred D
(1i200.0t) payable qi.rarterly. I ....i

Should casinghga{ Eas be mar}reted from any oi1 well
use oI satd casrnghead gas.

, the annual rental r;hall be twenty-ffve dollars ($25.00) per

Lessee shall bdry, when so requested. by Lessor, all pipe lineslused to conduct gas or oil ofi the premises and shall pay dll
to growing ctops c?.used by operations under this lease. 
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Lessor may lay a line to any g,rs well on said lands and take
hertse on said land, at Lessor's own risk, subject to the use ancl th¤
tonusand cr"rbic feet of gas taken each year shall be fuee of cost, but
shirll be paid for at the iate orovided. in the current established sch¤d
.in t,ne inimcdiate vicinitv of the point at which sas is to be delivere<
vicinity, thr:n the rate pi"evailind in the nearest rnunicipality served
a-r gaiio cielivered wiihin ten'(to) aays alter the 'bi11-for ihe mon
Celinquent may be deducted from subsequent payments due Lessor
reg';leto:s set at th! tap at the wel.i. This privilege is upon condil
anJ regulal;ions of lhe Lessee relating to the use of free gas.

DJ lhe Uhro -Euel uas uompany sna.tl apply. Lessor,agres I{
hly reading period has been issued, and any such payment that
under this lease. Measurement a[d regulation shall be by m
on thatLessdi shall subscribe to and be bound by the teasona

Acreag,:. rentald. or rentals on anv well, or wells paid anrl 1o bel paid, as herein provided, are and will be accepted by Lessor
and lujl corrsicieratibn to r.ender it ontjonal #ith Lesse6 as to whetherlbr not it shall drill a well or wells to ofiset prcducing or stol
adjoining c,r. adjaceht nremises. Sh,oultl it be det¤rmined that Lessbr owns only a fraction of ttre fee-simple in the oil and gias
deicribed l;Lnds, thdn Ilessor shall receive such lraction only of the r*nta]s and royalties above dpecifled, This lease shall extend
any interest or est{te in the oiland gas in the above described laddsandintheunderlyingoilandgasstrataher¤afteracquir(

Paymenl of ail moneys clue on this lease may be made, bv cashl or check, to---U-e-f-¤CICI-V---Wpl'f---------------------
by deposit to,-,--"1-----------cred.it in The---,------------- ----t

Acreag,:. rentald. or rentals on anv well, or wells paid anrl 1o bel paid, as herein provided, are and will be accepted by Lessor ar
and lujl corrsicieratibn to r.ender it ontjonal #ith Lesse6 as to whetherlbr not it shall drill a well or wells to ofiset prcducing or storage
adjoining 6,r. adjaceht premises. Sh,oultl it be determined that Lesspr o,wns only a_fraction of the fee-simple in the oil-and gas in,t

Bank of.----------f----: ----.---.----,L-c,rtio; or by checl< made payable to---hls---------order ar

1o --hi m --------]- at------3--E^-D--#-J.*-So--Btooml.neJ$ik ------------ -----, ohio.
Lessee is to hade the privilege ':f using sufficient oil, gas, or w{ter, for operating the premise-s.and the^right at.any. timerd

term of thi:; leme op within a reasonable time after its surlendcr ori e;:p[at.ion to removr] any machlnery or nxtures pla_ced on sard
anrl .tur[hel. uoon the navment to tjre Lessor of one do]lar and all amounts rlue hereund.er, Lessee shall have the right to surre
Iease or enu nortiori th-ereof- hv orrit*claiminp to Lesor the whole orl anv nart of the leasehold it elects to surrender, or by reti

Lessee wele the oiiginal wner of said mortgage or lien. I
charge of said mortlige or other lie:n, or payme-nG made by it,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parti¤s hereto have hereunio
Signed ancl Acknolhledged in the Presence of:

lease or any n6rtion thir6of. bv ouit*claimins to Lessor the whole orl any part of the leasehold it elects to surrender, or by retu
Lessor the'leise with the eirdbrs-ement of srFrender thereon, o:' by ifiling for record in the county where the lease is recorded, the qt
or the endorsement of surrender, either of which shall be a valid and complete surrender of this lease as to aII of the said premiss
por:tion the:reof as the surrender shall indicate and a cancellation o{ all liabilities under same of each and all parties hereto to tb
indicated in the o_dit-claim or surr,:nder, and the acreage rental sfrail be reduced,in proportion.,to the a.cr"j'ge surrendered. No.i
the ownership of ttle land or assignment 6f rentals or royalties shall pe binding on the Lessee until after the Lessee has been furrlisl
a written tr:ansfer or assignmenl, or a certified copy thereof. I

All correnants rind conditions be:tween the panties hereto sh.all
herebv lvalrants and asrees to delcnd the titl! to the lands hcre
cr otherwi:;e aequir! bipayment, arly mortgages or'my other lien
interest thr:rein in the event of default of payment by Lessor ancl

Lessee shall dril1 a well prod.uci.ng oil or gas in paying quantitylor a wertl to be utilized for storage pur.pos¤s on said premises

------Thrr:e.-[!onfrs--from this date or pay to r,essor---...-Iilsbp--P!d-]l-g/-l'0-O- ------- ------Dolars (-S--8li:d
each --- ------\-- -----thereafter until such well is drilled o"l thi* Iu"re sumendere:d.. If a gas well oc completed belore the.elri
term for which rental has been paid for delay, the unearned portion !f said rental shall bt: a credit on the gas well rental. Whea the lI
operated under this lease is abandoned, then tessee, if it elecis to hold Lhis lease, shall rer;ume the payment of the land rent-als pmvj,
herein and continue the same until a. well producing oil or gas in. paying quantity, or a wcrll to be utilized for storage is drilled or.fil
surrendered. I

as oroduced from said v/ell for use for light end heat in one
ritrht of aband.oment of the weII bv Lelsee. The ffrst two
atileas in excess of two hundred thoirsand cubic feet taken r
de of rates ffled with the Pu,blic Utitties Commission of Ohio r

ltend to their heirs, executors, successors and assigns andr.tliti
described. Lessee sb.all have the right at any time to redeem:foi
,pon the above described lands which in any manner aff¤ct tlieii
iubrogated in lull to all the rights of the holder th¤reof, the ssg
shall als.o have..the right to.reimbu.rse itself by apptytlg to.,,l
tals and royalties accruing hereunder.
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Colurrrtiib Gas s*

-Ftnsmrsslon"
A Nisource ComPanv

Asset Management
301 lVlaPle Street
Sugar Grove, Ohio 43155

ssion, LLC (Columbia) filed an
in Docket No. CP1 1 -541 -000 requesting
low.

as Ac1., engaged primarily in the business
in interstate conlmerce under authorizations

es facilities rtn the states of Delaware,
Pennsylvania, lf ennessee, Virginia and

Rate Scherlules and tariffs authorized

t November 5,2011. However,
tors including receipt of FERC
:.bia mav need an easement and/or other
have already been granted to Colurnbia by

, for Crrlurnbia, by ca11ing740-746-2234 or,
Monitoring Center toll free at 1-800-876-

additional information to inform you about

We wish to inform you that on August 26,2011 Columbia Gas Tran
application wittr tne Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC

Dear Roberl GasPer,

auihorization for the interstate r{atural gas facility project described

Columbia is a "natural gas comfany," as defined under the Natural (

of transporting natural gaLs and operating u1d9rg1!|fd storage.fields

Re: Project NuLmber 12726, Vinton Co'unty, Ohio
nenton Well No. 10213, Well Line SRW-10213 and A

granted by and subject to the jurisdiction of the FERC. Columbia op

Kentuckg Maryland, New Jerspy, New York, North Carolina, Ohio
West Virginia. Columbiar offerd storage eLnd transportation services
by the FERQ on an open accesd basis pursuant to applicable laws; a

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL
and CERTIFIED MAXL

September l'2011'

Robert GasPer
1.636 Emmons Road
Dayton, OII4541.CI

Columbia proposes to begin construction otr these facilities on or a
construction dates are subject tp change depending on a variety of
authoization and weathcr. In the event the project is approved, C
land rights from you to construct the pro.ject, unless these land rig
you or a previous owner of your propert'g.

For further information,you mby contact me, Jim Scott, Land Agen
if you prefer to use a toll-free rilrnber, you may call the Company's
4568 and ask for Jim Scott to return vour call.

In addition to the rnap noted arqove, we trave enclosed the followinS
the FERC review lrrocess and j'our rights as an affected landovi'ner:

regulations.

In its Benton Storage Field in Vilrton County, Colurnbia proposes t convert from active injection/ withdrawal
status to observation statrrs its WellNo. 102:13 and to abandon the ell Line No. StriW-10213 and associated

above and/or below ground equipment (lbr example, a facility, va1

and post construction res;toration.

map showing the general location of the
ing activities on your property: earth
and <lust, the replacement or removal of
rneter, regulator, piping ancVor fencing),

r The FERC information sheet errtitled FERC Blanket C' fficates, whiclL describes the blanket
certificate pr:'ograrq under which this project is beiLrg;

appurtenances - making the stoiage field mrrre efficient to operate'
pioject is enclosed. This projeci may involve some or all of the fol
disturbance, the presence of rvdrkers and equipment, temporary no

Intemet at htto://www.ferc.sov/irrdustri
. This sheet is also available on the



In re
THE COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA GAS

Hearjng Date,

Objections in

Transmi ssi on

promptly; and

return the form; and

vou need not fi I I out and

I\ THE UI.{ITED STATES
FOR THE DISTRICT

BANKRIJ Y COURT

GAS I]YSTEM, INC. and
TRANS;MISSION CORPOIIATION.

Debtors .

NOTICE OF HEARINIS TO CONSIDER MOTI
CORPORATION F(]R

OF COLUMEIA
THORITY TO

to this Court's 0rder Fixing

and Setting Due Date for
i on" ) of Col umb'ia Gas

Assume Leases of

t'i on , TCO s eeks authori ty to
operty , i nc:l ud i ng the

nt to this Notice, and th at

had

in an

in 'in effect; as if TCO

ages under the I eases

he Court will be paid

OF TIE

)
)
)
)
)
)

apter I I

se No.
se No.

9 I -803
9l -804

GAS Sl4I SS ICIN
A:I I-EAS

NOTICli: i s ereby gi ven that, pursua.nt

Approving Form and Manner of Nollice

connectjon with the Motion (the 'Mo

Corporati onr ( "TCO" ) for Authori t"y to

Nonres'ident'ial Real Pqoperty, a hearing has br:en t for 0ctober 16, 1992,

Federal Bui1cling,844 King Street, l,Jilmington, De

to consider the Motiori; and

aware 19801 (the "Hearing"),

NOTICE 'is further given that in the

assume all o1' 'its leases of nonresidential rea'l p

lease(s) referred to qnd described jn the attar:h

j f the Moti on 'is approved, these I eases wi I I rem

not fjled for bankruptcy protection and all arre

amount agreed to by the part'ies or determjned by

NOTICE i s further qiven that concu tly herewil;h TCO has mailed

you a form stating the amount r,rrhjch TCO believes

petition defaults und$r your lerase(s) with TCO;

amount on thr: form stqted by TCO, you may fill o

djrectly to ICO bry majl ing it, to TCO in the st,am

herew'ith; however', if you agree w'ith such amount

i:; owed to you for pre-

f you disagree with the

t the form and return it
envel ope encl osed
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VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL
ANd CERTIFIED MAI]L

September lr20ll
Robert Gasper
L636 Emmons Roacl
Dayton, OII45410

Project Nurnber
Benton Well No.

12726, Vinton County, Ohio
10213, Well Line SRW-10213 and App

Re:

Dear Robert Gasper,

We wish to inform you thaf on Alrgust 26,2011 Columbia Gas T
application with the Federzrl Energy Regulato.ry Commission (FERC)
authorization for the interstate natural gas facility project described be

Columbia is a "natural gas comp4ny," as defined,under the Natural G
oftransporting natural gas and operating underground storage fields i
granted by and subject to the juribdiction of the FERC. Columbia ope
Kentucky, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Ohio,
West Virginia. Colurnbia c,ffers slorage and transportation services ru
by the FERC on an open aocess Qasis pursuant to applicable laws and

In its Benton Storage Field in Vidton County, Columbia proposes to r

status to observation status its Wbll No. 10213 and to abandon the Wr
appurtenances - making the storage field more efficient to operate. A
project is enclosed. This project rnay involve some or all of the follow
disturbance, the presence 6,f wor\ers and equiprnent, temporary rLoise
above and/or below groun<l equipment (for exarnple, a facility, villve,
and post construction resto ration.]

vert from active iniection/ withdrawal
lline No. SRW-10213 and associated

showing the general location of the
activities on your property: earth
dust, the reprlacement or removal of

, regulator, piping and/or fencing),

Columbia proposes to begi.n conNtruction on these facilities on or a
construction dates are subject to phange depending on a variety of

November 5, i!,0I1 . However,
rs including reoeipt of FERC
iamay need an easement and/or other
ve ah'eady been granted to Columbia by

For further informatjon, you may contact me, Jim Scott, Land Agent
if you prefer to use a toll-fi'ee nuryrber, you may call the Company's .

Colurnbia, by calling 740-746-2234 or,
itoring Center tol1 free at 1-800-876-

4568 and ask for Jim Scott to retlrn vour call.

In addition to the map noterd abojze, we have enclosed the following information to inform vou about
the FERC review process and your rights as an affected landowner':

o The FERC informatibn sheet e,ntitled FERC Blanket Ce
certificate proi{ram rinder which this project is being

Glunitilb Gas
Tia:nsmlss1oI1"
A NiSource Comoanv

Asset Management
301 Maple Street
Sugar Grove, Ohio 43155

, LLC (Columbia) filed an
Doclcet No. CP1 1 -541 -000 requesting

Act, engaged primarily in the business
interstate comnferce under authorizations

facilities in the states of Delaware.
ylvania, Tennessee, Virginia and

Ra1;e Schedules and tariffs authorized
lations.

, which describes the blanket

Ireternet at httrr: I |www.ferc.eov/industries/
. This sheet is also available on the



The FER.C infcrrmation sheet entitle d, Getting Involved, w
Iandowner. This sheei, as well as additional information
proceedings can be fdund on the Internef at h*t.t./lurvrs,

sunmary;

under the commission's reguratidns, you have the right to protest this

e Dec.ferary pI the Fecteral Energy Regulatory (lA, washington, DC zo42t|i. A cbpy of ther protest shourdLe mailed
Iransmission, .I.LC, P. O. Box I2l3,,,Charleston, West yfteirnaZ!i32Transmission, .I.LC, P. O. Box t2T3,,Charleston, West Virginia 2:;325-
"Protest." If you have any <Iuestidns concemingthese proidures you
Affairs at 202-502-8004 or roll frep at g66-20g_3372.

colurnbia uses a mult:i-step randoiyner concern resolution procedure to
may have about colurnbia's projeot prior to or during construction.

your call is an environmentar.issug requiring immediate attention,

necessary information from'you arld arrange for the appropriate inclivi
business days to discuss your: temaioing concerns.
If for any reason you are still undatisfied with columbia,s proposed
Enelgy Regulatory commisi;ion 1"FIrRC";1if you have established this

will attempt to resolve disputes without ritigation or other formal pr
preclude you from filirrg a formal {ction with the FERC if discussiorLs
the matter. You may terminate use bf the DRS procedure at any tirne,

In the event that you need tro
and Pipeline Name as noted at thi top of this reftei, aron! with vo,urinformation will assist columbia in directing your call to-the app

Very truly yours,

fu Sroa
Jim Scott, Senior Land Agent
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

proceedings can be on the Internet at httn:
e A summary of 'gour rights in eminent domain proceeclings. Please note however, if eminent domainproceedings arernece{sary, they may be initiated in either

court procedues is attached. Federal court procedures rne
ate or federal crturt. A summary of state
differ from thor;e in the attachedcourt procedues i

ch outlines your rights as an affected
how citizens czm get involved in FERC

ject within 60 days of the date the

L,egal Department, Colurnbia Gas
273, tmd should be clearly marked

call the FERC's Office of External

any environmental concerns you
rer;toration activity on your property.
If I am not inrmediately available

ys l,o dlscuss your concern in more
itoring Center at 800-876-4568, and

thin tlvo busine,ss days. If the nature of
call the Monitoring Center and ask for

I to return your call within two

Iution, you may contact the Federal

ings. Contacting the DRS does not
a the DRS are unsucoessful at resolvins

te, County arnd Township. This
te response personnel.

commission issues a notice of the piperine's filing. Iiyou dle a pr.ot you should include the docket numberFERC will assign to columbia's alplication and frovide the specific lbr your protest. The protestshould be mailed to the secletary gt the Federal Energy Regulatory C ission, 888 lrirst Street, N.E.. Room

the Envi ll to return your ll immediatel'y.
Should I fail to respond to your within two business davs. or i you are not satisfied with my response,

for the Land Manager, Environmental
you may call columbia's Monito{ihg center at 1-800-g76-456g and as
Health and Safety Coordinator, or froject Manager associated witlL this y'ect. The operator will obtain certain

would not need to re-establish it bJ1 merery use it and get rid of the I
Helpline ("DRS") by callinl.l toll iiee at 1-Bg8-gg9_80j0 or hv e,_r

hort form name earlier in the letter, you
fomr name] Dirspute Resolution ServiceHelpline ("DRS") by cailing toll 1-B8B-8B9-8030 or by ermai at ferc.adr@,felC..gey, or by writing toDispute Resolution Servicer, Fedbral Energy Regulatory co-rnissi 888 First Sitreet, NE - 5tr' Floor,washington, DC 20426. The FERC DRS staff will seek informar.ion you as well as from Columbia and

until the project and assoc ted restoration work are complete.
t Columbia regarding this please provide the Project Number

Enclosures: Project Area Map, Eilanket program Description, Getting Involved


